conditions or periods of water shortage may be considered in granting said variance. 

(03-07, Added, 03/05/2003) 

15-18-7 Penalties 

Any violation of any provision in this Code shall be a civil violation and shall be subject to a civil sanction 
not less than Fifty Dollars ($50.00) and not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
for each day that the violation continues. The imposition of a civil sanction shall not be suspended. 

(03-07, Added, 03/05/2003) 

15-18-8 Public Notification 

Town of Oro Valley Water Utility customers shall be notified of changes in Water Conservation Levels in